GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2465
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2021
Schools & Orphanges for Blinds
2465. SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any policy regarding taking over visually impaired (Blind) Residential schools and orphanages coming under the State Government by the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Kameshwari Priya Poor Home and Rajkiya Netraheen Uchha Vidyalaya located in Darbhanga district can be taken over by the Union Government; and

(d) if so, the time by when?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)
(2) No, Sir. There is no such proposal under consideration at present.
(b) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.

(c) There is no such proposal under consideration at present.

(d) In view of (c) above, question does not arise.
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